BANKURA UNIVERSITY Office of the Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge)

Email: coe@bankurauniv.ac.in

Phone: 03242298102



3rd Floor, Administrative Building, Main Campus (Beside NH-60), Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, PIN: 722155 (W.B)

Ref No: BKU/CE/327/2020 Date: 03/08/2020

Notification

Sub: Post Publication Review of Answer Scripts of PG SEM I & III Examinations 2019

of the department of Social Work

It is notified for information of all concerned that <u>all students of the department of Social Work</u> who appeared in PG End Semesters I & III Examinations 2019 can apply for Post Publication Review of their answer scripts as per university regulations.

For the purpose of Post Publication Review, students will have to login with their UID and password in the Bankura University Unitrack portal and select the paper(s) they intend to apply for Post Publication Review from the drop down menu. After selection, on clicking on Pay & Submit button, the page gets redirected to the Payment Gateway for online payment of Post Publication Review fees. After selection of any mode of payment and completion of payment, the submitted Post Publication Review Form will be generated. Students may download the same for future reference.

After Post Publication Review Form is generated on confirmation of payment of Fees, the Application process is COMPLETE.

Important dates:

Dates of online application & payment for Post Publication Review

05.08.2020 (11 A.M. onward) to 07.08.2020 (EOD)

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Bankura University